

HVPN POWER TRAINING INSTITUTE Director Principal HPTI, HPTI Complex, Sector-26, Panchkula. Telephone No: 0172-2582150 GSTIN:06AAATH7060D1Z0



E-mail: dphpti@gmail.com , hptipanchkula@gmail.com

- To
- 1. The Chief Engineer/Admin, HVPNL, Panchkukla
- 2. The Chief Engineer/Admin, HPGCL, Panchkula
- 3. The Chief Engineer/Admin,DHBVN,Hisar
- 4. Chief Engineer /Admin,UHBVN,Panchkula
- 5. The Chief Engineer /Operation ,UHBVN,Rohtak.
- 6. The Chief Accounts Officer, HVPNL, HPGCL, DHBVNL & UHBVNL Panchkula/Hisar

Memo No. Ch 9% /HPTI-392

Dated. 8.11.2021

Sub: Notification of Departmental Accounts Examination for Ministerial Establishment to be conducted on outsourced basis through UIAMS, Panjab University, Chandigarh for Haryana Power Utilities.

It is to inform that as per Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) signed on dated 05.08.2013 between UIAMS, Panjab University, Chandigarh & HVPN Power Training institute, the Departmental Accounts Examination for all cadres was to be conducted by UIAMS, Panjab University, Chandigarh.

Now UIAMS, Panjab University, Chandigarh has informed vide Ref. No UIAMS/Ex.4366 dated 11.08.2021.that Departmental Accounts Examination for Ministerial Establishment will be held in the month of November or December, 2021.

Accordingly, 957 No. application forms of Ministerial Establishment have been received and found in order in all respect. The list of 957 No. officials is attached herewith for your kind information.

It is therefore requested to kindly check the particulars as mentioned in the list if any correction is required in the particulars of the candidates, same will be corrected by the cadre controlling authority of the concerned utilities and submit the same to this office upto 10.11.2021 positively.

Moreover, the following important information regarding the Departmental Accounts Examination for Ministerial Establishment are as under:-

- Roll Number and Date sheet of the candidates will be supplied subsequently.
- Registration is mandatory for appearing in Departmental Accounts Examination of all candidates. 2. If any candidate fails to provide registration number in application form, Roll No. will not be issued.

This issue with the approval of the Director Principal, HPTI, Panchkula.

DA/ As above(Soft copy of List through Email)

Administrative Officer HPTI, Panchkula.

CC:-

- The Chief Co-ordinator, UIAMS (Exam wing), Panjab University, Chandigarh. 1.
- The Superintending Engineer/ Admn.-I & Superintending Engineer/ Admn.-II, HVPNL, Panchkula. 2
- The Controller of Examination Cell, HPGCL, Panchkula. 3.
- The XEN/ITMS, HVPNL/ UHBVNL/ HPGCL/ DHBVNL Panchkula/ Hisar for hosting the same on 4. their website.
- 5. SPS to President, HPTI-cum-Managing Director, HVPNL, Panchkula for kind information of the President HPTI-cum-Managing Director, HVPNL, Panchkula.
- 6. SPS to Managing Director, HPGCL, Panchkula for kind information of the Managing Director, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 7. SPS to Managing Director, DHBVNL, Hisar for kind information of the Managing Director, DHBVNL, Hisar.
- 8. SPS to Managing Director, UHBVNL, Panchkula for kind information of the Managing Director, UHBVNL, Panchkula.
- The Under Secretary/ GA, HVPNL, Panchkula.
- 10. PA to Director Principal, HPTI Panchkula for kind information of Director Principal, HPTI, Panchkula